## P1300011429

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	-MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600244564146

02/21/13--01027--007 \*\*87.50

FILED

13 FEB 21 PM 12: 38

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL ANASSEE F. STATE

m 262

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

<sub>subject:</sub> Pret	ty Ballsy Corp.		
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	AȚE NAME – <u>MUST INCLI</u>	JDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM: P	erry M. Perlman	ne (Printed or typed)	
68	390 Apache Blvo		
		Address	
Lo	oxahatchee, Fl.		
56	61-628-0885	, State & Zip	
<del></del> -	Daytime	Telephone number	
pe	ercad@aol.com	ad for future annual road	otification
	E-maii address: (jo be us	ed for future annual report i	iouncation)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) ARTICLE I NAME
The name of the corporation shall be: Pretty Ballsy Corp. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address Mailing address, if diffe 6890 Apache Blvd. Loxahatchee, Fl. 33470 The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: \_\_\_\_\_\_production and sale of food products plus other related items including the advertisement of this corporation and its products. ARTICLE IV SHARES
The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Amanda L. Perlman, Pres. Name and Title: Perry M. Perlman, V. Pres. Name and Title: 15780 75th Ln N 6890 Apache Blvd. Address \_\_ Address: Loxahatchee, Fl. 33470 Loxahatchee, Fl. 33470 Name and Title:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name and Title:\_\_\_\_\_ Address Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address

100 m 20 m			(conti.)
Name and Address	1 Title:	Name and Title:Address:	EB 21 PHIZ: 38
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT  orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	of the registered agent is:	<del>}77</del>
Name:	Perry M. Perlman	_	
Address:	6890 Apache Blvd.	_	
	Loxahatchee, Fl. 33470	_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	dress of the Incorporator is: Perry M. Perlman		
Name:	6890 Apache Blvd.	-	
Address:	Loxahatchee, Fl. 33470	_	
Having been nam this certificate, I a	ned as registered agent to accept service of proces um familiar with and accept the appointment as re	s for the above stated corpora gistered agent and agree to ac	tion at the place designated in t in this capacity
Ulua	mlah		2-11-13
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felou		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(/ 20)		2-11-13

Date

Required Signature/Incorporator